RightFax

10/28/05 4:27 PAGE 004/010

Fax Server

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 10/28/2005 Electronic Version v1.1 500057689 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: assignor name should be "Cheng-Hsiumg Huang" not "Cheng-Hsiumg" **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Hugh Sung Ki O 12/15/2004 Chih-Ching Shih 12/15/2004 Yowjuang Bill Llu 12/17/2004 Cheng-Hsiung Huang 12/14/2004 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Altera Corpration Street Address: 101 Innovation Drive City: San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA 95134 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11015402 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)309-6001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 309-6000 Email: nawanson@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Nancy Swanson Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue Address Line 2: 60889-5013 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60889-5013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Swanon

PATENT REEL: 016978 FRAME: 0466 NOV 03 2005 15:46 FR MORGAN LEWIS

TO 51282#0608895013 P.04

RightFax

10/28/05 4:27 PAGE 005/010

Fax Server

Total Attachments: 5 source=assign5013#page1.tif source=assign5013#page2.tlf source=assign5013#page3.tif source=assign5013#page4.tlf source=assign5013#page5.tlf

> **PATENT REEL: 016978 FRAME: 0467**

10/28/05 4:27 PAGE 008/010 Fax Server

		Express Mail No. EU 618	3 749 921				
01-04-2005		'	·				
<b>一种原物的物物的种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种</b>	RSF Y	{EET					
102902985 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
Commissioner for Patents							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Please record the attached origin	al documents oc	copy thereof.	22141 U.S. PTO 11/015402				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name at	nd address of receiving party(ies):	ģ				
Hugh Sung Ki O Chih-Ching Shib Yowjuang Bill Liu	Name:	Altera Corporation	11				
Cheng-Halumg							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 1. Yes III No	Address:	101 Innovation Drive San Jose, CA 95134					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Merger Merger	Country (if other than USA):						
Security Agreement Change of Name		- <del>-</del> · •					
Other	1						
Execution Date: December 14, 15 and 17, 2004							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	an almost a fine and						
A. Patent Application No.(s)							
バスナモリドラ	B. Patent N	_ ' '					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		9 No of applications					
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Number o	nts involved:					
Customer No. 048591 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.      Deposit account number: 50-0310  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
Washington, DC 20004							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.		•					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	e and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of t	he original				
<b>(</b> )	O 1	_					
Francia E. Morris 24,615 Francis	<i>&gt;*///.</i> .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
/	<u> </u>	December 17,	2004 				
		Date					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature							
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature							
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents.	nents, and dupli	exite cover sheet for Deposit Account:	3				

1-NV/1855933.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016978 FRAME: 0468** 

10/28/05 4:27

PAGE 006/010

Fax Server

A1756

## ASSIGNMENT

WileReas, We, Hugh Sung-Ki O, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 117 King Avenue, Fremont,
California 94536, Chih-Ching Shih, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5831 Sterling Greens Circle, Pleasanton,
California 94565, Yowjuang Bill Liu, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1213 Tivoli Way, San Jose, California 95120,
and Cheng-Haiung Huang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7915 Bellmap, Cupartino, California 95014,
ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in FLOATING BASE BIPOLAR ESD DEVICES for which we have executed an
application for a Patent of the United States

п	which is executed on	п	even data benewish on		
_	WINCH IS CARREST OF		CACH ORC INTENTAL		
183	which is identified by Mo	rgun,	L <b>owis &amp;</b> Bockius LLP doc	ket no. (	60889-5013-US
⋢	which was filed on , Appl	icatio	n Ne.		
Œ	We hereby authorize an parentheses (Application when known.	numb d requ	est our atternay, Francis cr, filed	E Mo	rris, of Morgan, Lowis & Bockius, LLP, to insert here in ) the filing date and application number of said application

and WHEREAS, ALTERA CORPORATION, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, its soccossors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and resigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and resigns which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and resigns which may be granted for said invention in any

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomasks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as affiresaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relative and foreign applications, make all rightful outes, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We harcunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Dute	Pec 15.	2004	Elice	1S,
Dinte	Dec. 15	, 2004	Mach Clark W	LS.
Deta	12/17/04	, 2004	Stow heavy Blatim	L.9.
Ďeto	12/14	, 2004	Christing Bill Liv	L.S.

1-NY/1853240.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2005